MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2023-1-16

MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

WHEREAS, the Township of Mansfield has a policy of reimbursing mileage to all officials and employees while on official Township business, from the Municipal Complex to the job/educational/meeting location and back to the Municipal Complex for those who do not receive a monthly car allowance; and

WHEREAS, the mileage reimbursement rate will be equivalent to the standard business rate as permitted by the Internal Revenue Service effective January 1, 2023;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that authorization is hereby given for all officials and employees a mileage reimbursement rate equivalent to the standard business rate as permitted by the Internal Revenue Service, effective January 1, 2023, with said mileage being calculated from the Municipal Complex to the job/education/meeting location for approved trips.

MOTION: TALLON SECOND: SISZ ROLL CALL VOTE AYES: TALLON, SISZ, BOYD, MOJENA NAYS: ABSTAIN: ABSENT: GOLENDA

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their Reorganizational Meeting held on January 4, 2023 at 6:00 PM at the Mansfield Township Municipal Complex.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk